
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator began  his  day  at  (place ) Sands  Motel,  Texarkana 

Day Saturday 
Date October 31,  1959 

Entry No. Time 

Telephone 
f o r t 
Lo LD 

Activity (include visited by)* Expenditure 

Code 

1. 9:00a 

2. 11:00a 
3. 11:45a 
4. 12:30p 

5. 1:00p 
6. 2:00p 
7. 3:45p 
8. 4:00p 
9. 4:45p 
10. 6:45p 
11. 7:30p 
12. 9:00p 

Breakfast in  room  with  Cliff,  MM,  Tom  Martin  and  three  or  four  other  civil  service 
employees 

To Tyler  --  see  travel  activit y 
To Quitman  - - see  travel  activit y 
lunch at  local  cafe  in  Quitma n with  group  of  loca l citizens.  Senato r spok e to  the m 

briefly 
Jim Hog g memoria l services  in  park. Senator  was  principal  speaker. 
To Tyle r - - se e travel  activit y 
Mrs. Johnson  arrive d at  airport  in  75  D 
To Shreveport  - - see  travel  activit y 
To Randolph  Air  Force  Base  --  see  travel  activity 
To Seguin  --  see  travel  activity 

Addressed Texas  Lutheran  College  Homecoming  Banquet 
To Austin  --  see  travel  activity 
13. Spent nigh t a t 480  Driskill  Hotel 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 

Lo -  Local 
LD -  Long  Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile  CP  - Commercial  Plane 
C -  Cab  R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment  T  -  Tips 
SP -  Special  Plane  RR  - Train 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

2 

3 

6 

8 

9 

10 

12 

Departure 
Time 

11:00a 

11:45a 

2:00p 

4:00p 

4:45p 

6:45p 

From (Place) 

Texarkana 

Tyler airport 

Quitman 

Tyler 

Shreveport airport 

Randolph AFB 

9:00p Seguin 
* If  CP  give flight  number 

** Met  by, Meetings,  Activity, etc. 

Mode of 
Travel* 

75 D 

A 

A 

75D 

75 D 

A 

if SP  give owner 

Notes concerning  the  Senator's  Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Accompanied by 

Cliff, MM 

Cliff, MM,  Virgil  Shaw 

above plus  Jake  Shoaf 

Mrs. J,  Cliff,  MM 

Cliff and  MM 

Mrs. Weinert,  Cliff, 
MM 

Destination 
(Place) 

Tyler 

Quitman --  local 
cafe 

Tyler airport 

Shreveport 
airport 

Randolph AFB 

Tex Lutheran 
College, Seguin 

Arrival 
Time 

11:45a 

Remarks** 

met at  Tyler  by 
Virgil Shaw  to  drive 
to Quitman 

L 12:30p 

2:30p 

4:30p 

6:30p 

7:30p 

Mrs. Johnson  got  of 
at Shreveport;  met 
by members  of  her 
family. T.  J. 
Taylor, Jr.  passed 

away this  morning 
met by  Mrs. H. H. 
Weinert and  drove 
immediately to 
Texas Lutheran 
College, Seguin 

Cliff, MM,  Dr . Leroy  Weiss  Driskill  Hotel,  10:00pm 
Dr. Ed  Zunker  Austin 


