Day Saturday

Date October 31, 1959

The Senator began his day at (place) Sands Motel, Texarkana

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*				
1	9:00a	Lo	LD	Breakfast in room with Cliff, MM, Tom Martin and three or four other civil se	rvice			
2 3	11:00a 11:45a			employees To Tyler see travel activity To Quitman see travel activity				
4	12:30p			lunch at local cafe in Quitman with group of local citizens. Senator spoke to ther briefly	n	•		
	1:00p 2:00p 3:45p 4:00p 4:45p 6:45p 7:30p 9:00p			Jim Hogg memorial services in park. Senator was principal speaker. To Tyler see travel activity Mrs. Johnson arrived at airport in 75 D To Shreveport see travel activity To Randolph Air Force Base see travel activity To Seguin see travel activity Addressed Texas Lutheran College Homecoming Banquet To Austin see travel activity Spent night at 480 Driskill Hotel				

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
2	11:00a	Texarkana	75 D	Cliff, MM	Tyler	l1:45a	met at Tyler by Virgil Shaw to drive					
~ 3	11:45a	Tyler airport	A , <u></u>	Cliff, MM, Virgil Shaw	Quitman loca cafe	1 12:30 _:	to Quitman					
6	2:00p	Quitman	A	above plus Jake Shoaf	Tyler airport	2:30p						
8	4:00p	Tyler	75D	Mrs. J, Cliff, MM	Shreveport airport	4:30p	Mrs. Johnson got ofi at Shreveport; met by members of her family. T. J.					
	. :	± 1 1 2 1 1 1		ejet sam a a a a a a a a	•		Taylor, Jr. passed away this morning					
9	4:45p	Shreveport airport	75 D	Cliff and MM	Randolph AFB	6:30p	Weinert and drove					
·	:	, ee - e s e e s	e egista da	<i>,</i>			immediately to Texas Lutheran					
10	6:45p	Randolph AFB	A	Mrs. Weinert, Cliff,	Tex Lutheran College, Seguin	7: 30p	College, Seguin					
12	9:00p	Seguin	A	Cliff, MM, Dr. Leroy V	/eiss Driskill Hot	el,10:0)pm					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner Dr. Ed Zunker

Austin



^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.